Such uses may be allowed by Conditional Use only. 

d.  All enclosures for farm animals shall be located no closer than fifty (50) feet to any 
 dwelling other than the dwelling upon the property itself. 

e.  All poultry or fowl must be enclosed. 

4. Accessory use building under one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in size; provided, 
however, that such buildings greater than one hundred twenty (120) square feet and under one 
thousand two hundred (1200) square feet shall require a building permit. 

B.   Uses Requiring Conditional Use Permits:  The city may, after notice and public hearing, 
 permit the following uses where such uses are deemed essential or desirable to the public 
 convenience or welfare.

[...]

10. Multi-family dwellings; 
 11. Manufactured Home Parks; 
 12. Temporary buildings as uses necessary for construction purposes for a period not to    exceed 

one year. 
  13.  Farm animals not listed above. 
14.  Any accessory use and building one thousand two hundred (1200) square feet in size or 

larger. Such buildings shall require a building permit. 

C.  Site Requirements. In this zone, no building, structure or land usage be hereafter  erected 
or altered (unless otherwise provided in this chapter) except for one or more of the  above uses in